# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## MARSHALL TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS:

Notice is given that a Public Accuracy Test will be conducted for the Tuesday, August 8, 2023, Special Election, to test the optical scan tabulation equipment to ascertain that it will accurately count the votes cast for all items on the ballot.

The Public Accuracy Test will be conducted at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 18, 2023, at the Marshall Township Hall, 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, MI 49068.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the undersigned for accommodation by Monday, July 17, 2023, 12 Noon.

Jeffrey S. Albaugh, Clerk 13551 Myron Avery Drive Marshall, MI 49068 269-781-7976 Jeff@marshalltownship.org

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## MARSHALL TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS:

Notice is given that a Public Accuracy Test will be conducted for the Tuesday, August 8, 2023, Special Election, to test the optical scan tabulation equipment to ascertain that it will accurately count the votes cast for all items on the ballot.

The Public Accuracy Test will be conducted at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 18, 2023, at the Marshall Township Hall, 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, MI 49068.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the undersigned for accommodation by Monday, July 17, 2023, 12 Noon.

Jeffrey S. Albaugh, Clerk 13551 Myron Avery Drive Marshall, MI 49068 269-781-7976 Jeff@marshalltownship.org

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## MARSHALL TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS:

Notice is given that a Public Accuracy Test will be conducted for the Tuesday, August 8, 2023, Special Election, to test the optical scan tabulation equipment to ascertain that it will accurately count the votes cast for all items on the ballot.

The Public Accuracy Test will be conducted at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 18, 2023, at the Marshall Township Hall, 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, MI 49068.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the undersigned for accommodation by Monday, July 17, 2023, 12 Noon.

Jeffrey S. Albaugh, Clerk 13551 Myron Avery Drive Marshall, MI 49068 269-781-7976 Jeff@marshalltownship.org